CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD AGENDA
March 9, 2010 1:30 P.M.
CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS

APPELLATE PROCEDURES

Please be advised that if a person(s) decides to appeal any decision made by the Code
Enforcement Board with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing,
such person(s) will need a record of these proceedings, and for this purpose such
person(s) may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which
record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. The
City does not provide or prepare such record.

The City shall furnish appropriate auxiliary aids and services where necessary to afford
an individual with a disability an equal opportunity to participate in and enjoy the
benefits of a service, program, or activity conducted by the City. Please contact Doug
Smith, (561) 243-7144 at least twenty-four (24) hours prior to the program or activity in
order for the City to reasonably accommodate your request.

A. ROLL CALL

B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
C. OPENING STATEMENT

D. SWEARING IN WITNESSES
F. FORMAL HEARING

1. 08-91199 Marc’ Andrea Musa Holdings, Inc
(RG) Matthew Zifrony., R/A
2325 South Ocean Boulevard
Housing code
2.4.3 (B) (10); 7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1 + 105.4)

2. 09-97315  Camie and Chenet Charles
(WSB) 4995 NW 6" Court
CM Landlord permit
117.01 (A&B)

3. 09-100621 Dianna Bedilion
(CLF) 2590 Albatross Road. # 7-C
CM Housing code
7.4.1 (305.6)



09-102355
(CLF)
CM

09-102866
(JCL)

09-104661
(JCL)
CM

09-106553
(MFC)
CM

09-107528
(AA)
CM

09-108137
(CLF)

10. 09-108513

(WSB)

11. 09-108769

(DLT)
CM

12. 09-108841

(JCL)

Jeffrey L Shaffer

2207 & 2209 NE 3" Avenue
Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

David P McKaig
Lisa Gili

2665 Jaeger Drive
Landlord permit
117.01 (A&B)

William D Mandel

119 North Longport Circle # B
Zoning code

2.4.5 (G) (1) (Ato D)

Ella E Watkins

E L Watkins Sr

510 SW 15" Terrace
Care of premises
7.4.1 (307.4)

Yves Thomas

2032 SW 12" Court
Care of premises
7.4.1 (307.4)

Joyce A Evans

542 Canoe Point

Building code

7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1 + 105.4)

Walter Stephens
Ruby P Stephens
2256 Dorson Way
Zoning code
4.6.15 (A)

Nathaniel Rolle
1318 NW 3" Street
Nuisance code
100.01 (E)

Susan W Hansford
923 Eve Street
Housing code
7.4.1 (305.15)



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

09-109029
(JCL)

09-109300
(DLT)
CM

09-109301
(DLT)

09-109302
(DLT)

09-109303
(DLT)

10-000002
(WSB)

10-000147
(MFC)

10-000166
(RG)
CM

10-000312
(AA)

Debra Seretean

2309 Florida Boulevard
Housing code

7.4.1 (305.3.1)

Robert Carter

815 SE 1% Avenue
Landlord permit
117.01 (A&B)

A Brand New Beginning, LLC
Jonathan Globerman., R/A
831 SE 1°7 Avenue

Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

A Brand New Beginning, LLC
Jonathan Globerman., R/A
831 SE 1°7 Avenue

Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

A Brand New Beginning, LLC
Jonathan Globerman., R/A
831 SE 1°7 Avenue

Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)

Buvard and Vitana Cherubin
3030 Lake lda Road

Zoning code

4.6.15 (A)

Maria Tobito

623 SW 10" Street
Housing code

7.4.1 (305.15); 7.1.5 (C)

Charles Celecon
261 NE 13" Street
Housing code
7.4.1 (307.4)

Davilien Fontilien
938 SW 20" Court
Care of premises
7.4.1 (307.4)



22.

23.

24,

25.

10-000315
(AA)

10-000324
(AA)

10-000352
(AS)

10-000354
(RG)

Gina melivais
Jasmine Pierre Louis
932 SW 20" Court
Care of premises
7.4.1 (307.4)

John E Burns

902 SW 20" Court
Care of premises
7.4.1 (307.4)

Treasures for charity

Carol J Dockerty., R/A

221 & More NE 2™ Avenue
Sign code

4.6.7 (B)

Karen A Romano

118 Dixie Boulevard
Housing code

7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1 + 105.4)

NONCOMPLIANCE OF BOARD ORDER AND ASSESSMENT OF FINE:

26.

27.

28.

29.

06-54561

(RG)

08-92832

(WSB)

09-99535

(WSB)

09-102032

(MFC)

600 North Ltd Performance Auto
Arthur Taylor., R/A

640 NE 6" Avenue

Building code

7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1 + 105.4)

Arthur Badaloo

715 East Chatelaine Boulevard
Housing code

7.4.1(305.3.1)

Mitchell Kalin

4762 South Classical Boulevard
Building code

7.4.1 (305.3.1)

United Realty Management Inc
Joseph V Mondelli Sr., R/A
410 SW 15" Avenue

Landlord permit

117.01 (A&B)



30.

31.

32.

33.

OLD BUSINESS:

34.

35.

36.

39.

ADJOURNMENT

09-103385
(CLF)

09-104222
(WSB)

09-106112
(DLT)

09-106668
(AA)

08-80636
(TM)

08-81141
(TM)

08-93321
(JCL)

09-97838
(CLF)

Byron C and William Smith
323 & 325 Decarie Street
Building code

7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1 + 105.4)

Michel and Irlande Cadet
4835 NW 6" Court
Building code

7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1 + 105.4)

Milo Kamstra

% Hope Kamstra CPA
138 North Swinton Avenue
Building code

7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1)

Brian P Honaker
1218 SW 22" Avenue
Care of premises
7.4.1 (307.4)

Baptiste and Pedro Jean
Marie Nicolas

1012 NE 2" Avenue
Housing & nuisance code
7.4.1 (307.4); 100.07 (A&B)

Baptiste and Pedro Jean

Marie Nicolas

1012 NE 2" Avenue

Zoning code

4.4.3(B) (1 TO4); 7.1.3 (A) (104.1.1 + 105.4)

Willie and Betty Lazier
627 SW 5" Avenue
Housing code

7.4.1 (305.15)

Liliana Batista

2200 Lake Drive

Housing code

7.1.3 (A) (3401.6); 7.4.1 (307.4)



